

## **Question and Answers from offerors | VA259-14-R-0737**

**Question:** If a firms engineers hold an NCEES record and can obtain licensure by comity with the State of Wyoming. Will an active application with the State of Wyoming and proof of an NCEES record suffice for submittal? **Answer:** yes, an active application with the State of WY and proof of NCESS record shall suffice. Successful offeror shall need to get their State of WY PE within two weeks from award.

**Question:** Why is this service being requested under the A&E selection process? **Answer:** Due to the need of a Wyoming PE Stamp, this requirement must be solicited using the Brooks Act procedures, requiring A/E services.

**Question:** What do LEED credentials have to do with an SPCC? **Answer:** Utilizing the Brooks Act detailed in FAR 36 & VAAR 36, the Government is required to use specific evaluation criteria, including requesting LEED credentials.